155
EN
 3
.5
52
.7
/0
4.

TS   -20/80 °C   PS   370 BAR   14/03/452
2.3.3 Model code
 (also order example)
GSV6 – 10 – CE1637.ENISO4126-1.6.G. 195. 330
Gas safety valve
Series
10 = Standard with 2 discharge openings nominal size 6 mm
20 = 1 discharge opening ISO 228 - G 1/2
Component code
Outlet mass flow Qm [kg/h]
(see table, section 2.3.6)
Response pressure p [bar]
(see table, section 2.3.6)
2.3.2 Function
The gas safety valve protects the hydraulic accumulator by reducing the pressure in a
controlled way if pressure exceeds the permitted level unexpectedly (regular
triggering of the GSV6 can lead to leakage at the valve). It is pre-set on the pressure side
and lead-sealed by the authorised representative. It is also supplied with a declaration of
conformity and a type approval.
2.3.4 Technical Data
Dimensioning
European Pressure Equipment Directive
(PED), EN ISO4126-1, EN 764-7,
others on request
Module category
IV to European Pressure Equipment
Directive (PED)
Module B + D (EU-type examination)
Module G (unit verification) on request
Nominal size
6 mm
Outlet mass flow
See section 2.3.6
Material
Stainless steel, closing element with
flexible seat seal
Medium
Nitrogen (N2)
Operating pressure range
30 ... 370 bar
Temperature range
-20 °C ... +80 °C
Others on request
Weight
1.1 kg
2.3.5 Installing the GSV gas safety
valve
The self-centring steel-elastomer seal ring
means that this valve can be installed
simply and securely in any position.
See section 1.2.
steel/elastomer gasket
hex. 32
GSV6 - 10 -       1637
EN ISO 4126-1.6.G.195 KG/H 330 BAR
TS   -20/80 °C   PS   370 BAR   14/03/452
TÜV/HYDAC lead seal
159
EN
 3
.5
52
.7
/0
4.
21
2.3.6 Standard types
Selection of the response pressure (p) of
the gas safety valve is based on the

2.4.1 Design
2.4.4 Model code
 (also order example)
GSB450 – 1 – 1 – 5 – 1 – 1 – 350
Series
Material
1 = standard
  (brass and add-on parts in carbon steel)
2 = stainless steel
  (brass and add-on parts in stainless steel)
3 = stainless steel
  (on request)
Accumulator connection
1 = connection for SK/SBO
2 = connection for SB 7/8-14UNF
3 = connection for SB 5/8-18UNF
8 = connection for threaded pipe fitting DKS18
9 = special connection (on request)
Pressure gauge display
0 = none
1 = 0 -  25 bar
2 = 0 - 100 bar
3 = 0 - 160 bar
4 = 0 - 250 bar
5 = 0 - 400 bar
9 = special pressure gauge
Gas charging connection
0 = none
1 = Minimess valve M16x2 (NBR seal)
2 = Minimess valve M16x1.5 (FKM seal)
3 = Minimess valve M16x1.5 (gas-tight, stainless steel 1.4104)
  for permanent monitoring (see section 2.4.6)
9 = special connection
Safety devices
0 = none
1 = GSV
2 = burst disc
3 = temperature fuse
Pressure range of the safety equipment
2.4.5 Technical Data
Medium
Nitrogen (N2)
Permitted operating temperature
-20 °C ... +80 °C
Max. operating pressure
400 bar / 5800 psi
Accumulator connection
Bladder accumulator:
7/8-14UNF with adapter
For bladder accumulators, the appropriate
adapter is supplied. All other connections
are sealed with locking screws.
Piston and diaphragm accumulators:
M28x1.5
For piston and diaphragm accumulators
the connection is a lock nut with M28x1.5
thread as standard.
Weight
 zStandard design for SB
1.6 kg
 zStandard design for SBO and SK
1.5 kg
161
EN
 3
.5
52
.7
/0
4.
21
2.4.7 Standard types
Designation Part no.